• COMPACT SPIRAL DESIGN SILENCERS
• EXHAUST SYSTEM ACCESSORIES
PHILLIPS & TEMRO INDUSTRIES, LTD.
100 PAQUIN ROAD
WINNIPEG, MANITOBA R2J 3V4
(204) 667-2260 • FAX: (204) 661-2639
ENGINE EXHAUST SILENCERS

PAGE 20 3300-20
Phillips & Temro Industries, Ltd • COWL® Division • Winnipeg, MB Canada • (204) 667-2260 • Fax: (204) 661-2639 • www.phillipsandtemro.com
Part Numbering Formats / Insulation Blankets
TYPE: Custom designed flexible, removable/reusable, insulation blanket.
APPLICATIONS: Engine exhaust silencers, flex connectors, piping, exhaust elbows,
manifolds, turbochargers, heat exchangers.
INSULATION MATERIAL: High density 11# fiberglass mat rated at 1200 °F. Optional: 8#
spun heat-cleaned ceramic fiber wool mat rated at 2300 °F (Unifrax). Thickness: Standard
thickness is 1" (dependent on end use options from 1/2" through 3" thick are available).
CONSTRUCTION: High temperature sewn construction. The insulation is encapsulated with either vacuum deposited
aluminum coated fiberglass or silicone impregnated fiberglass cloth on the cold face and 304 S.S. knitted wire mesh on the
hot face. S.S. capstan rivet fastening.
INSTALLATION: Blankets are hand formed around the part/pipe being insulated and laced using 0.032" S.S. lacing wire.
RECOMMENDATIONS: Diesel applications with exhaust temperatures below 1000 °F Fiberglass insulation as specified
above. Gasoline powered applications and other applications where temperatures above 1000 °F are expected use ceramic
fiber insulation as specified above. Certain applications, depending on thickness, combinations of fiberglass and ceramic fiber
with a minimum of 1" thick ceramic fiber inner layer.
SPECIFICATION COMPLIANCE: MIL 1-16411; U.L. Requirement #R11184; Coast Guard Spec #164-0095
Thermal Insulation Blankets
Inlet/Outlet Details
0 - Slip Fit
1 - ANSI Flanges, inlet & outlet
2 - ANSI Flange, inlet only
3 - NPT, Male inlet & outlet
4 - NPT, Female, inlet & outlet
5 - NPT, Male inlet only
6 - NPT, Female, inlet only
7 - Non-slotted, OD inlet
8 - Slotted ID outlet
Part Numbering Format: Standard Units
T X S 5 0 T L S 0 0 0
Model Number
Flow (S = Standard, R = Reverse)
Inlet & Outlet
0 - Inlet & outlet standard
1 - Inlet & outlet one size larger
2 - Inlet one size larger
3 - Outlet one size larger
4 - Outlet offset to blank end (PR/PL)
5 - Outlet reversed (TR/TL)
6 - Inlet & outlet one size smaller
7 - Inlet one size smaller
8 - Outlet one size smaller
Material/Coating Options
0 - Painted - Black Finish
1 - Aluminum Metal Arc Spray
2 - No Paint
3 - Stainless Steel Construction
4 - Painted - Silver Finish
3300-21 PAGE 21
Phillips & Temro Industries, Ltd • COWL® Division • Winnipeg, MB Canada • (204) 667-2260 • Fax: (204) 661-2639 • www.phillipsandtemro.com
Mounting Brackets
The illustrations below describe the standard mounting brackets. All brackets are constructed with aluminized steel
(stainless steel optional). Custom mounting brackets also available. Contact sales representative or factory for
custom bracket information.
TYP 4 PLACES
.50" X 1.00" SLOT
B
C
D
C
B
A
.50" x 1.00" Slot 45°
A
B
D
C
SMALLER S IZE S ILENCERS — 1-1/2  to   3-1/2 INCHES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION A B C D
18312-1 TS15 bracket 8.50 3.00 7.00 3.67
18312-2 TXS15 bracket 8.50 4.00 7.00 4.48
18312-3 TS20 bracket 10.50 3.00 9.00 3.67